900229579 07/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BR-111 Imports & Exports, Inc.		07/16/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BR-111 Exotic Hardwood Flooring LLC	
Street Address:	139 N. Main Street, Suite 201	
City:	Bel Air	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2761201	BR 111
Registration Number:	3571887	BR 111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4108938774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4108937500

Email: slutche@gsmllaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen W. Lutche
Address Line 1: 11 South Main Street

Address Line 4: Bel Air, MARYLAND 21014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen W. Lutche
Signature:	/Stephen W. Lutche/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0149

DP \$65.00 276120

Date:	07/29/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=BR-111 Assignment of TM#page1.ti source=BR-111 Assignment of TM#page2.ti	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BR-111 Imports & Exports, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignor") with an address at Suite 201, 139 N. Main Street, Bel Air, Maryland 21014 is the owner of record of the marks set forth on Schedule A, which are currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, BR-111 Exotic Hardwood Flooring LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignee") with an address at Suite 201, 139 N. Main Street, Bel Air, Maryland 21014 desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment effective as of the Linday of July _____, 2012.

BR-111 IMPORTS & EXPORTS, INC.

Name: Richard Mollages.
Title: Pres.

STATE OF	Florida	, CITY/COUNTY OF	Micmi - Dade	_, TO WIT:
----------	---------	------------------	--------------	------------

On this let day of July, 2012, before me appeared Picardo Moraes, being duly authorized, who signed this Assignment on behalf of BR-111 Imports & Exports, Inc..

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Oct. 11,2013

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
Veronica Cabrera
Commission # DD931968
Expires OCT. 11, 2013
BONDED THRU VILLY CONDENG CO., INC.

5:7/3/12 16:6256.doc 304429

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
BR 111	2761201	09-09-2003	
BR 111	3571887	02-10-2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0152